TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MFORMATION SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		06/12/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MFORMATION SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES LLC	
Street Address:	581 Main Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 640	
City:	Woodbridge	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07095	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85838747	DEVICESMANAGED
Serial Number:	85838724	
Serial Number:	85838866	MSM EXPRESS
Serial Number:	85838811	OPEN DM
Serial Number:	85838851	MCLOUDPLUS
Registration Number:	4230228	ENTERPRISES MANAGED
Registration Number:	3985992	M
Registration Number:	3617726	THE DEVICE MANAGEMENT COMPANY
Registration Number:	2636496	MFORMATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7323355778 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005184 FRAME: 0657 900276070

Phone: 732-335-5788 Email: ck@35usclaw.com Correspondent Name:

Brosemer, Kolefas & Associates, LLC

Address Line 1: 1 Bethany Road Address Line 2: Building 4, Suite 58

Address Line 4: Hazlet, NEW JERSEY 07730

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MSTI-MSTLLC-TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris Kolefas
Signature:	/Chris Kolefas/
Date:	01/02/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=MSTInc-MSTLLC-name-change-Delaware#page1.tif source=MSTInc-MSTLLC-name-change-Delaware#page2.tif source=MSTInc-MSTLLC-name-change-Delaware#page3.tif source=MSTInc-MSTLLC-name-change-Delaware#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005184 FRAME: 0658**

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "MFORMATION SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES,

INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME

FROM "MFORMATION SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "MFORMATION

SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH

DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2013, AT 8:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

5211362 8100V

130764323

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENT CATION:** 0503752

DATE: 06-12-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005184 FRAME: 0659

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:30 PM 06/11/2013 FILED 08:30 PM 06/11/2013 SRV 130764323 - 5211362 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW AND SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is mFormation Software Technologies, Inc. (the "Company").
- 2. The date the Company's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed in the State of Delaware is September 11, 2012.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Delaware Certificate of Formation is Mformation Software Technologies LLC (the "*LLC*").
- 4. The effective date of the conversion of the Company to the LLC is the date of the filing of this Certificate of Conversion.
- 5. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of this 11th day of June, 2013.

MFORMATION SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: /s/ Mehdi Khodadad

Name: Mehdi Khodadad

Title: Secretary

1123341 v2/HN

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005184 FRAME: 0660

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "MFORMATION SOFTWARE

TECHNOLOGIES LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF

JUNE, A.D. 2013, AT 8:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

5211362 8100V

130764323

DATE: 06-12-13

AUTHENT\CATION: 0503752

TRADEMARK REEL: 005184 FRAME: 0661

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:30 PM 06/11/2013 FILED 08:30 PM 06/11/2013 SRV 130764323 - 5211362 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

The undersigned, an authorized person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company, under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the State of Delaware (particularly Chapter 18, Title 6 of the Delaware Code, as amended, and known, identified, and referred to as the "Delaware Limited Liability Company Act"), hereby certifies that:

ARTICLE I

The name of the limited liability company is MFORMATION SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES LLC.

ARTICLE II

The address of the registered office and the name and address of the registered agent of the limited liability company required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act are Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road Suite 400, Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19808.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Formation of Mformation Software Technologies LLC, as of the 11th day of June, 2013.

By:/s/ Mehdi Khodadad

Name: Mehdi Khodadad Title: Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 005184 FRAME: 0662

RECORDED: 01/02/2014